

No. 13-1499

In The Supreme Court of the United States

LANELL WILLIAMS-YULEE

Petitioner,

–v–

THE FLORIDA BAR,

Respondent.

On Writ of Certiorari
to the Supreme Court of Florida

BRIEF OF CAMERON A. BLAU, ESQ.
AS *AMICUS CURIAE*
IN SUPPORT OF THE PETITIONER

CHRISTOPHER WIEST
COUNSEL OF RECORD
CHRIS WIEST, AAL PLLC
25 TOWN CENTER BOULEVARD
SUITE 104
CRESTVIEW HILLS, KY 41017
(859) 486-6850
(859) 495-0803 (FAX)
CHRIS@CWIESTLAW.COM

JACK GATLIN
FREUND, FREEZE & ARNOLD
2400 CHAMBER CENTER DRIVE
SUITE 200
FORT MITCHELL, KY 41017
(859) 292-2088
(859) 261-7602 (FAX)
JGATLIN@FFALAW.COM

NOVEMBER 24, 2014

COUNSEL FOR AMICUS CURIAE

SUPREME COURT PRESS ♦ (888) 958-5705 ♦ BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTION PRESENTED	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
STATEMENT OF INTEREST OF THE AMICUS CURIAE.....	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	2
ARGUMENT	3
I. STRICT SCRUTINY APPLIES AND THE CANON IS NOT NARROWLY TAILORED TO ACHIEVE A COMPELLING STATE INTEREST	3
II. THE CANON RESULTS IN A FRAUD BEING PERPETUATED ON THE PUBLIC.....	7
III. THE CANON DOES NOT FURTHER ANY DUE PROCESS INTEREST, BUT INSTEAD FRUSTRATES IT	12
IV. THE CANON IS FACIALLY INVALID	13
CONCLUSION.....	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Buckley v. Am. Constitutional Law Found.</i> , 525 U.S. 182 (1999)	10
<i>Caperton v. A.T. Massey Coal Co.</i> , 556 U.S. 868 (2009)	6, 12, 13
<i>Carey v. Wolnitzek</i> , 614 F.3d 189 (6th Cir. 2010)	4, 5, 7, 8
<i>Citizens United v. FEC</i> , 558 U.S. 310 (2010)	10
<i>Holder v. Humanitarian Law Project</i> , 561 U.S. 1 (2010)	4
<i>McCutcheon v. FEC</i> , 134 S. Ct. 1434 (2014)	12
<i>Mullane v. Central Hanover Trust Co.</i> , 339 U.S. 306 (1950)	12
<i>Republican Party of Minnesota v. White</i> , 536 U.S. 765, 122 S. Ct. 2528 (2002)	2, 3, 9, 10
<i>United States v. Alvarez</i> , 132 S. Ct. 2537 (2012)	9
<i>United States v. Playboy Entm't Grp., Inc.</i> , 529 U.S. 803 (2000)	4
<i>United States v. Stevens</i> , 559 U.S. 460 (2010)	13, 14
<i>Washington State Grange v. Washington State Republican Party</i> , 552 U.S. 442 (2008)	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

	Page
<i>Winter v. Wolnitzek</i> , 2014 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 154287 (EDKY Oct. 29, 2014)	8, 11
<i>Wolfson v. Concannon</i> , 750 F.3d 1145 (9th Cir. 2014)	3, 9
CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS	
U.S. Constitution, First Amendment.....	1, 13
JUDICIAL RULES	
Florida Code of Judicial Conduct, Canon 7C(1)	6, 12, 13, 15
Kentucky Code of Judicial Conduct	7, 8
Kentucky Judicial Canon 5.....	1, 7, 8
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
http://courts.ky.gov/commissionscommittees /JEC/JEC_Opinions/JE_125.pdf (last visited November 11, 2014).....	7
http://election.dos.state.fl.us/campaign-finance/ contrib.asp#cand	5
http://www.kref.state.ky.us/krefsearch/	5
James Madison to W. T. Barry, August 4, 1822, Writings 9:103-9	12
